Total Income Taxes
Net Utility Operating Income
Other Income and Deductions

Other Income
Detailed listing of other income used in tax calculation

Other Income Deduction
Detailed listing

Taxes Applicable to Other Income and Deductions

Exhibit No. 2
Schedule No. 3

Page 2 of 6
Witness: K. K. Miller

COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

53.53 III. BALANCE SHEET AND OPERATING STATEMENT
A. ALL UTILITIES

Listing

  Income Before Interest Charges
Listing of all types of Interest Charges and all Amortization of
Premiums and/or Discounts and Expenses on Debt issues
Total Interest
Net income after interest Charges

Response: Refer to Exhibit 2, Schedule 3, Page 3 for the Income Statement at
present and proposed rates for the twelve months ended November
30, 2021.

Refer to Exhibit 2, Schedule 4 for the Income Statement per books
at November 30, 2021.

 Exhibit No. 2
Schedule 3
Page 3 of 6

Witness: K. K. Miller

Pro Forma Pro Forma

Adjustments Test Year Adjustments Test Year at
Line Per @ Present @ Present @ Proposed @ Proposed
No. Description Reference Books Rates Rates Rates Rates

(1) (2) (3) (4=2+3) (5) (6=4+5)
$ $ $ $ $

1 Operation Revenues
2 Base Rate Revenues (Incl. Transportation) Exhibit 3 448,348,019 73,932,616 522,280,635 (26,825,376) 495,455,259
3 Fuel Revenues Exhibit 3 169,945,749 56,235,898 226,181,647 -   226,181,647
4 Rider USP Exhibit 3 27,633,359 13,597,763 41,231,122 -   41,231,122
5 Gas Procurement Charge Exhibit 3 1,057,905 (625,294) 432,611 -   432,611
6 Merchant Function Charge Exhibit 3 785,026 718,622 1,503,648 -   1,503,648
7 Rider CC Exhibit 3 46,478 (461) 46,017 -   46,017
8 Pipeline Penalty Refund Exhibit 3 0 0 -   -   -
9 Off System Sales Revenue Exhibit 3 4,328,883 (4,328,883) -   -   -

10 Late Payment Fees Exhibit 3 451,085 440,342 891,427 -   891,427
11 Other Operating Revenues (Excl. Transportation) Exhibit 3 108,496 0 108,496 -   108,496

12 Total  Operating Revenues 652,705,000 139,970,603 792,675,603 (26,825,376) 765,850,228

13 Operating Revenue Deductions
14 Gas Supply Expense Exhibit 3 169,945,749 56,235,898 226,181,647 -   226,181,647
15 Off System Sales Expense Exhibit 3 4,328,883 (4,328,883) -   -   -
16 Gas Used in Company Operations Exhibit 4 (595,855) 595,855 -   -   -
17 Operating and Maintenance Expense Exhibit 4 207,141,559 10,825,423 217,966,981 (336,397)   217,630,584
18 Depreciation and Amortization Exhibit 5 82,004,532 3,651,083 85,655,615 -   85,655,615
19 Net Salvage Amortized Exhibit 5 4,860,731 (131,437) 4,729,294 -   4,729,294
20 Taxes  Other Than Income Taxes Exhibit 6 3,699,459 (147,752) 3,551,707 -   3,551,707

21 Total Operating Revenue Deductions 471,385,059 66,700,186 538,085,245 (336,397) 537,748,848

22 Operating Income Before Income Taxes 181,319,942 73,270,417 254,590,359 (26,488,979) 228,101,380

23 Income Taxes Exhibit 7 30,244,426 18,433,564 48,677,990 (6,817,007) 41,860,983
24 Investment Tax Credit  Exhibit 7 (259,544) -   (259,544) -   (259,544)

25 Operating Income 151,335,060 54,836,853 206,171,913 (19,671,972) 186,499,941

26 Rate Base Exhibit 8 2,474,085,788 (165,918,204) 2,308,167,584 2,308,167,584

27 % Rate of Return Earned on Rate Base 6.12% 8.93% 8.08%

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
Statement of Income at Present and Proposed Rates

Twelve Months Ended November 30, 2021

Exhibit No. 2
Schedule 3
Page 4 of 6

Witness: K. K. Miller

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
Calculation of  Proforma Interest  Expense @ Present and Proposed Rates

Line
No.  Description Pro Forma

(1)
$

1 Rate Base 2,308,167,584

2 Weighted Cost of  Short &
3  Long Term Debt 1.990%

4 Interest Expense 45,932,535

Twelve Months Ended November 30, 2021

Exhibit No. 2
 Schedule 3

Page 5 of 6

[…]

19 Base Rate Revenue 929,829
20 STAS 0
21 Total Main Line Distribution Service 86 2,328,140.6 929,829

22 Base Rate Revenue 3,874,748
23 STAS 0
24 Total Flexible Rate and Negotiated Contract Service 275 11,683,807.2 3,874,748

25 Total Distribution Service 793,557 42,290,647.9 166,750,505

26 Total Company Throughput 5,370,723 80,644,961.8 791,675,680

27 Other Operating Revenue

28 487 - Forfeited Discounts 891,427
29 488 - Miscellaneous Service Revenues 98,441
30 493 - Rent from Gas Property 0
31 495 - Prior Yr. Rate Refund - Net. 0
32 495 - Off System Sales 0
33 495 - Other Gas Revenues - Other 10,055
34 496 - Provision For Rate Refunds 0

35 Total Other Operating Revenue 999,923

36 Total Company Revenue 792,675,603

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
Revenue @ Current Rates Based on Per Books Adjusted Bills and Volumes

For the 12 Months Ended November 30, 2021

Exhibit No. 3
Schedule No. 2

Page 1 of 4
Witness: J. Siegler

Bills from
Industrial Rate

Line & Lg Com Schedule Finaled Per Books
No. Description Per Book Customers New Const Attrition Change Bills Adjusted

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7=1 to 6)
(Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5)

1 Rate Schedule RSS - Residential Sales Service

2 Total Rate Schedule RSS 3,899,394 0 21,966 (4,308) 0 58,006 3,975,058

3 Rate Schedule CAP - Residential Sales Service CAP

4 Total Rate Schedule CAP 288,046 0 0 0 0 4,132 292,178

5 Rate Schedule SGSS - Small General Sales Service (≤ 6,400 Therms Annually)

6 C O M M E R C I A L

7 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 274,650 0 1,353 (2,070) 0 1,834 275,767

8 I N D U S T R I A L

9 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 261 0 0 0 0 1 262

10 Total Rate Schedule SGSS ≤ 6,440 Therms 274,911 0 1,353 (2,070) 0 1,835 276,029

11 Rate Schedule SGSS - Small General Sales Service (<6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually)

12 C O M M E R C I A L

13 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 32,281 0 0 0 0 88 32,369

14 I N D U S T R I A L

15 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 519 0 0 0 0 1 520

16 Total Rate Schedule SGSS > 6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms 32,800 0 0 0 0 89 32,889

17 Rate Schedule NSS - Negotiated Sales Service

18 C O M M E R C I A L

19 > 540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 12 0 0 0 0 0 12

20 I N D U S T R I A L

21 > 540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Total Rate Schedule NSS 12 0 0 0 0 0 12

23 Rate Schedule LGSS - Large General Sales Service

24 C O M M E R C I A L

25 > 64,400 <= 110,000 Therms Annually 447 4 0 0 0 2 453
26 > 110,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 435 0 0 0 0 1 436
27 >540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 12 0 0 0 0 0 12
28 > 1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 12 0 0 0 0 0 12
29 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Total Commercial Bills Under LGSS 906 4 0 0 0 3 913

32 I N D U S T R I A L

33 > 64,400 <= 110,000 Therms Annually 50 0 0 0 0 0 50
34 > 110,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 35 0 0 0 0 0 35
35 >540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 > 1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
37 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Total Industrial Bills Under LGSS 87 0 0 0 0 0 87

40 Total Rate Schedule LGSS 993 4 0 0 0 3 1,000

41 Tariff Sales Summary by Customer Class

42 Total Residential Sales 4,187,440 0 21,966 (4,308) 0 62,138 4,267,236
43 Total Commercial Sales 307,849 4 1,353 (2,070) 0 1,925 309,061
44 Total Industrial Sales 867 0 0 0 0 2 869

45 Total Tariff Sales 4,496,156 4 23,319 (6,378) 0 64,065 4,577,166

Incremental Bills

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
Number of Bills

For the 12 Months Ended November 30, 2021

Exhibit No. 3
Schedule No. 2

Page 2 of 4
Witness: J. Siegler

Bills from
Industrial Rate

Line & Lg Com Schedule Finaled Per Books
No. Description Per Book Customers New Const Attrition Change Bills Adjusted

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7=1 to 6)
(Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5)

1 Rate Schedule RDS - Residential Distribution Service (Choice

2 Total Rate Schedule RDS 647,168 0 0 0 0 4,351 651,519

3 Rate Schedule SCD - Small Commercial Distribution (Choice) ≤ 6,440 Therms

4 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 94,749 0 0 0 0 348 95,097

5 Rate Schedule SCD - Small Commercial Distribution (Choice) > 6,440 to≤ 64,400 Therms

6 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 12,817 0 0 0 0 26 12,843

7 Total Rate Schedule SCD 107,566 0 0 0 0 374 107,940

8 Rate Schedule SGDS - Small General Distribution Service ≤ 6,440 Therms

9 C O M M E R C I A L

10 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 11,266 0 0 0 0 27 11,293
11 Total Commercial Bills Under SGDS 11,266 0 0 0 0 27 11,293

12 I N D U S T R I A L

13 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 93 0 0 0 0 2 95
14 Total Industrial Bills Under SGDS 93 0 0 0 0 2 95

15 Total Rate Schedule SGDS ≤ 6,440 Therms 11,359 0 0 0 0 29 11,388

16 Rate Schedule SGDS - Small General Distribution Service > 6,440 to≤ 64,400 Therms

17 C O M M E R C I A L

18 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 16,429 0 0 0 0 75 16,504
19 Total Commercial Bills Under SGDS 16,429 0 0 0 0 75 16,504

20 I N D U S T R I A L

21 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 420 0 0 0 0 0 420
22 Total Industrial Bills Under SGDS 420 0 0 0 0 0 420

23 Total Rate Schedule SGDS > 6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms 16,849 0 0 0 0 75 16,924

24 Rate Schedule SDS - Small Distribution Service

25 C O M M E R C I A L

26 > 64,400 to ≤ 110,000 Therms Annually 1,980 0 0 0 0 7 1,987
27 >110,000 to ≤  540,000 Therms Annually 1,556 (20) 0 0 0 5 1,541
28 Total Commercial Bills Under SDS 3,536 (20) 0 0 0 12 3,528

29 Rate Schedule SDS - Small Distribution Service

30 I N D U S T R I A L

31 > 64,400 to ≤ 110,000 Therms Annually 153 0 0 0 0 2 155
32 > 110,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 875 (11) 0 0 0 1 865
33 Rider EDS - > 110,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 12 0 0 0 0 0 12
34 Total Industrial Bills Under SDS 1,040 (11) 0 0 0 3 1,032

35 Total Rate Schedule SDS 4,576 (31) 0 0 0 15 4,560

Incremental Bills

For the 12 Months Ended November 30, 2021
Number of Bills

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.

Exhibit No. 3
Schedule No. 2

Page 3 of 4
Witness: J. Siegler

Bills from
Industrial Rate

Line & Lg Com Schedule Finaled Per Books
No. Description Per Book Customers New Const Attrition Change Bills Adjusted

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7=1 to 6)
(Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5)

1 Rate Schedule LDS - Large Distribution Service

2 C O M M E R C I A L

3 > 540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 156 0 0 0 0 0 156
4 > 1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 96 0 0 0 0 0 96
5 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Total Commercial Bills Under LDS 252 0 0 0 0 0 252

8 I N D U S T R I A L

9 > 540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 336 0 0 0 0 0 336
10 > 1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 204 0 0 0 0 1 205
11 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 60 0 0 0 0 0 60
12 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 12 0 0 0 0 0 12
13 Total Industrial Bills Under LDS 612 0 0 0 0 1 613

14 Total Rate Schedule LDS 864 0 0 0 0 1 865

15 Rate Schedule MLDS - Main Line Distribution Service - Class I

16 C O M M E R C I A L

17 > 274,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 > 540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 12 0 0 0 0 0 12
19 > 1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Total Commercial Bills Under MLDS-I 12 0 0 0 0 0 12

23 I N D U S T R I A L

24 > 274,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 24 0 0 0 0 0 24
25 > 540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 > 1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

[…]

28 C O M M E R C I A L

29 Priority 1 - Aggregation
30 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 597,245.8 18,754.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 616,000.2

31 All Other - Aggregation
32 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 2,510,986.1 76,263.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,587,249.2
33 Total Commercial SGDS 3,108,231.9 95,017.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3,203,249.4

34 I N D U S T R I A L

35 Priority 1 - Aggregation
36 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

37 All Other - Aggregation
38 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 111,447.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 111,447.0
39 Total Industrial SGDS 111,447.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 111,447.0

40 Total Rate Schedule SGDS > 6,440 to≤ 64,400 Therms 3,219,678.9 95,017.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3,314,696.4

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
   Volumes (Dth)

For the 12 Months Ended November 30, 2021

Incremental Customers

Exhibit No. 3
Schedule No. 3

Page 3 of 4
Witness: J. Siegler

Industrial Rate
Line Physical Weather & Lg Com Schedule Per Books
No. Description Flow Adj Adj New Const. Attrition Change Adjusted

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7 = 1 to 6)
(Ex 3, Sch 4) (Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5)

1 Rate Schedule SDS - Small Distribution Service

2 C O M M E R C I A L

3 > 64,400 to ≤ 110,000 Therms Annually 1,366,130.6 42,124.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,408,254.8
4 > 110,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 2,493,432.9 78,390.1 (33,798.5) 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,538,024.5
5 Total Commercial SDS 3,859,563.5 120,514.3 (33,798.5) 0.0 0.0 0.0 3,946,279.3

6 I N D U S T R I A L

7 > 64,400 to ≤ 110,000 Therms Annually 98,811.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 98,811.0
8 > 110,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 2,079,455.5 0.0 (9,714.0) 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,069,741.5
9 Rider EDS - > 110,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 21,747.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 21,747.0
10 Total Industrial SDS 2,200,013.5 0.0 (9,714.0) 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,190,299.5

11 Total Rate Schedule SDS 6,059,577.0 120,514.3 (43,512.5) 0.0 0.0 0.0 6,136,578.8

12 Rate Schedule LDS - Large Distribution Service

13 C O M M E R C I A L

14 > 540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 967,353.0 30,927.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 998,280.2
15 > 1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 1,316,184.0 39,657.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,355,841.6
16 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
17 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
18 Total Commercial LDS 2,283,537.0 70,584.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,354,121.8

19 I N D U S T R I A L

20 > 540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 2,124,915.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,124,915.0
21 > 1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 3,287,504.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3,287,504.0
22 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 1,959,726.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,959,726.0
23 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 1,082,343.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,082,343.0
24 Total Industrial LDS 8,454,488.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8,454,488.0

25 Total Rate Schedule LDS 10,738,025.0 70,584.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10,808,609.8

26 Rate Schedule MLDS - Main Line Distribution Service - Class I

27 C O M M E R C I A L

28 Total Commercial MLDS - Class I 105,107.0 3,120.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 108,227.6

29 I N D U S T R I A L

30 Total Industrial MLDS - Class I 527,057.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 527,057.0

31 Total Rate Schedule MLDS - Class I 632,164.0 3,120.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 635,284.6

32 Rate Schedule MLDS - Main Line Distribution Service - Class II

33 C O M M E R C I A L

34 > 2,146,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
35 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
36 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
37 Total Commercial MLDS - Class II 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

38 I N D U S T R I A L

39 > 2,146,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 180,139.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 180,139.0
40 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 1,512,717.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,512,717.0
41 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
42 Total Industrial MLDS - Class II 1,692,856.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,692,856.0

43 Total Rate Schedule MLDS - Class II 1,692,856.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,692,856.0

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
   Volumes (Dth)

For the 12 Months Ended November 30, 2021

Incremental Customers

Exhibit No. 3
Schedule No. 3

Page 4 of 4
Witness: J. Siegler

Industrial Rate
Line Physical Weather & Lg Com Schedule Per Books
No. Description Flow Adj Adj New Const. Attrition Change Adjusted

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7 = 1 to 6)
(Ex 3, Sch 4) (Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5)

1 Rate Schedule Flex and NCS

2 C O M M E R C I A L

3 Total Commercial Flex and NCS 2,024,305.0 65,198.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,089,503.2

4 I N D U S T R I A L

5 Total Industrial Flex and NCS 9,594,304.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9,594,304.0

6 Total Rate Schedule Flex and NCS 11,618,609.0 65,198.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 11,683,807.2

7 Distribution Service Summary by Customer Class

8 Total Residential 4,614,468.0 155,676.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4,770,144.4

9 Total Commercial 14,618,280.3 362,199.2 (33,798.5) 0.0 0.0 0.0 14,946,681.0

10 Total Industrial 22,583,536.5 0.0 (9,714.0) 0.0 0.0 0.0 22,573,822.5

11 Total Distribution Service 41,816,284.8 517,875.6 (43,512.5) 0.0 0.0 0.0 42,290,647.9

12 Total Company Throughput 78,763,045.3 1,725,267.1 (31,045.6) 318,858.0 (131,163.0) 0.0 80,644,961.8

Incremental Customers

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
   Volumes (Dth)

For the 12 Months Ended November 30, 2021

Exhibit No. 3
Schedule No. 4

Page 1 of 3
Witness: J. Siegler

Line Physical Normalized
No. Description Flow Normalized Adjustment Base Rate Revenue

(1) (2) (3=2-1) (4) (5 = 3 x 4)
Dth Dth Dth $/Dth $

(Ex 3, Sch 3) Workpapers

1 Rate Schedule RSS - Residential Sales Service

2 R E S I D E N T I A L

3 All Gas Consumed 25,754,605.6 26,621,419.0 866,813.4 8.3527 7,240,232

4 Rate Schedule CAP - Residential Sales Service CAP

5 R E S I D E N T I A L

6 All Gas Consumed 2,525,942.2 2,613,442.6 87,500.4 8.3527 730,865

7 Rate Schedule SGSS - Small General Sales Service (< 6,440 Therms Annually

8 C O M M E R C I A L

9 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 3,896,400.6 4,009,902.2 113,501.6 6.2048 704,255

10 Rate Schedule SGSS - Small General Sales Service (> 6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually)

11 C O M M E R C I A L

12 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 3,662,676.4 3,772,439.5 109,763.1 5.2647 577,870

13 Rate Schedule NSS - Negotiated Sales Service

14 C O M M E R C I A L

15 > 540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 67,760.0 70,149.0 2,389.0 0.3437 821

16 Rate Schedule LGSS - Large General Sales Service

17 C O M M E R C I A L

18 > 64,400 <= 110,000 Therms Annually 312,340.3 322,054.7 9,714.4 3.9460 38,333

19 > 110,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 557,277.1 574,772.5 17,495.4 3.6893 64,546

20 >540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 5,180.0 5,315.3 135.3 2.0979 284

21 > 1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 4,543.0 4,621.9 78.9 1.8608 147

22 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6699 0

23 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9937 0

24 Tariff Sales Summary by Customer Class

25 Total Residential Sales 28,280,547.8 29,234,861.6 954,313.8 7,971,097

26 Total Commercial Sales 8,506,177.4 8,759,255.1 253,077.7 1,386,256.0

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
Adjustment based on Normalized Volumes

For the 12 Months Ended November 30, 2021

Exhibit No. 3
Schedule No. 4

Page 2 of 3
Witness: J. Siegler

Line Physical Normalized
No. Description Flow Normalized Adjustment Base Rate Revenue

(1) (2) (3=2-1) (4) (5 = 3 x 4)
Dth Dth Dth $/Dth $

(Ex 3, Sch 3) Workpapers

1 Rate Schedule RDS - Residential Distribution Service (Choice)

2 R E S I D E N T I A L

3 All Gas Consumed 4,614,468.0 4,770,144.4 155,676.4 8.3527 1,300,318

4 Rate Schedule SCD - Small Commercial Distribution (Choice) ≤ 6,440 Therms

5 C O M M E R C I A L

6 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 1,461,800.4 1,461,800.4 0.0 6.2048 0

7 Rate Schedule SCD - Small Commercial Distribution (Choice) > 6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms

8 C O M M E R C I A L

9 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 1,503,813.3 1,503,813.3 0.0 5.2647 0

10 Rate Schedule SGDS - Small General Distribution Service ≤ 6,440 Therms

11 C O M M E R C I A L

12 Priority 1 - Aggregation
13 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 46,954.3 48,352.2 1,397.9 6.1199 8,555

14 All Other - Aggregation
15 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 224,967.9 231,333.8 6,365.9 6.1199 38,959
16 Total Commercial SGDS < 6,440 271,922.2 279,686.0 7,763.8 47,514.0

17 Rate Schedule SGDS - Small General Distribution Service > 6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms

18 C O M M E R C I A L

19 Priority 1 - Aggregation
20 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 597,245.8 616,000.2 18,754.4 5.1797 97,142

21 All Other - Aggregation
22 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 2,510,986.1 2,587,249.2 76,263.1 5.1797 395,020
23 Total Commercial SGDS > 6,440 to  ≤ 64,400 Therm 3,108,231.9 3,203,249.4 95,017.5 492,162.0

24 Rate Schedule SDS - Small Distribution Service

25 C O M M E R C I A L

26 > 64,400 to ≤ 110,000 Therms Annually 1,366,130.6 1,408,254.8 42,124.2 3.9460 166,222
27 > 110,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 2,493,432.9 2,571,823.0 78,390.1 3.6893 289,205
28 Total Commercial SDS 3,859,563.5 3,980,077.8 120,514.3 455,427

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
Adjustment based on Normalized Volumes

For the 12 Months Ended November 30, 2021

Exhibit No. 3
Schedule No. 4

Page 3 of 3
Witness: J. Siegler

Line Physical Normalized
No. Description Flow Normalized Adjustment Base Rate Revenue

(1) (2) (3=2-1) (4) (5 = 3 x 4)
Dth Dth Dth $/Dth $

(Ex 3, Sch 3) Workpapers

1 Rate Schedule LDS - Large Distribution Service

2 C O M M E R C I A L

3 > 540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 967,353.0 998,280.2 30,927.2 2.0979 64,882
4 > 1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 1,316,184.0 1,355,841.6 39,657.6 1.8608 73,795
5 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6699 0
6 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9937 0
7 Total Commercial LDS 2,283,537.0 2,354,121.8 70,584.8 138,677

8 Rate Schedule MLDS - Main Line Distribution Service - Class I

9 C O M M E R C I A L

10 Total Rate Schedule MLDS - Class I 105,107.0 108,227.6 3,120.6 0.0937 292

11 Rate Schedule MLDS - Main Line Distribution Service - Class II

12 C O M M E R C I A L

13 > 2,146,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4481 0
14 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3876 0
15 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3355 0
16 Total Rate Schedule MLDS - Class II 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

17 Rate Schedule Flex and NCS

18 C O M M E R C I A L

19 Total Commercial Flex and NCS 2,024,305.0 2,089,503.2 65,198.2 7,651

17 Distribution Service Summary by Customer Class

18 Total Residential Distribution 4,614,468.0 4,770,144.4 155,676.4 1,300,318

19 Total Commercial Distribution 14,618,280.3 14,980,479.5 362,199.2 1,141,723

For the 12 Months Ended November 30, 2021

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
Adjustment based on Normalized Volumes

Exhibit No. 3
Schedule No. 5

Page 1 of 7
Witness: J. Siegler

Bills Bills Bills from
Line from New from Attrition Ind & Lg Com Adjusted
No. Customers Customers Customers Bills

(1) (2) (3) (4=1+2+3)
(Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5)

1 R E S I D E N T I A L

2 Rate Schedule RSS 21,966 (4,308) 0 17,658

3 C O M M E R C I A L

4 Rate Schedule SGSS
5 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 1,353 (2,070) 0 (717)
6 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0

7 Rate Schedule LGSS
8 > 64,400 to ≤ 110,000 Therms Annually 0 0 4 4
9 >110,000 to ≤  540,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0
10 >540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0
11 >1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0
12 >3,400,000 to ≤ 7,400,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0
13 > 7,400,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0

14 Rate Schedule SGDS
15 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0
16 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0

17 Rate Schedule SDS
18 > 64,400 to ≤ 110,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0
19 > 110,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 0 0 (20) (20)
20 Flex 0 0 0 0